# n \$40.00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Cooperheat-MQS, Inc. |          | 08/11/2004     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Team Cooperheat-MQS, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 200 Hermann Drive         |  |
| City:           | Alvin                     |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                     |  |
| Postal Code:    | 77512                     |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: TEXAS        |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1420626 | MQS       |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (614)222-3481

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-462-2219
Email: srector@szd.com
Correspondent Name: Susan D. Rector
Address Line 1: 250 West Street

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215-2538

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Susan D. Rector   |  |
|--------------------|-------------------|--|
| Signature:         | /Susan D. Rector/ |  |
| Date:              | 12/04/2006        |  |

Total Attachments: 2 source=h0812481#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003437 FRAME: 0603

900063839

source=h0812481#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003437 FRAME: 0604

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Cooperheat-MQS, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Cooperheat"), being the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"), hereby assigns, sells, grants and conveys all of Cooperheat's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks have been used, to Team Cooperheat-MQS, Inc., a Texas corporation formerly known as Team Acquisition Corp. ("Buyer"), to be held and enjoyed by Buyer, or its successors and assigns, for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Trademarks may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Cooperheat had this Assignment of Trademarks not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered this Assignment of Trademarks this  $11^{th}$  day of August, 2004.

COOPERHEAT-MQS, INC.

Jøseph E. Milliron

President, Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF TEXAS )
SS
COUNTY OF HARRIS )

On this 11<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2004 before me, DENISE L. WALKEV, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Joseph E. Milliron, President and Chief Executive Officer of Cooperheat-MQS, Inc., a Delaware corporation, personally known to me to be the person whose

name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of

which the person acted, executed the instrument.

DENISE L. JOHNSON
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
July 28, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Linker

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003437 FRAME: 0605

# Exhibit A Trademarks

| REGISTERED<br>NO. | ТҮРЕ         | DATE       | INVENTOR | ASSIGNEE   | COUNTRY     | PATENTED SUBJECT<br>MATTER                  |
|-------------------|--------------|------------|----------|------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------|
| 891523            | Trademark    | 9/4/1990   |          | Cooperheat | USA         |                                             |
| 165178            | Trademark    | 9/12/1969  |          | Cooperheat | Canada      | Cooperheat/Canada                           |
| 314158            | Trademark    | 10/9/1992  |          | Cooperheat | Indonesia   | Cooperheat/Indonesia                        |
| 7204/92           | Trademark    | 10/13/1992 |          | Cooperheat | Malaysia    | Cooperheat/Malaysia                         |
| 2377/KOR/9036     | Trademark    | 11/30/1992 |          | Cooperheat | Thailand    | Cooperheat/Thailand                         |
| 589437            | Trademark    | 3/1/1993   |          | Cooperheat | Taiwan      | Cooperheat/Taiwan                           |
| 674476            | Trademark    | 1/21/1994  |          | Cooperheat | China       | Cooperheat/The Peoples<br>Republic of China |
| S/B 8565          | Trademark    | 10/26/1992 |          | Cooperheat | Vietman     | Cooperheat/Vietnam                          |
| 121829            | Trademark    | 6/19/1997  |          | Cooperheat | Philippines | Cooperheat/Philippines                      |
| 007166230         | Trademark    | 3/25/1990  |          | Cooperheat | Brazil      |                                             |
| 124990            | Trademark    | 10/22/1991 |          | Cooperheat | Mexico      |                                             |
| 73428200          | Trademark    | 5/8/1984   |          | Tracematic | USA         | 1 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T     |
| 1745798           | Trademark    | 1/12/1993  |          | Cooperheat | USA         | Cooperknit/U.S.                             |
| 1420626           | Trademark    | 12/9/86    |          | Cooperheat | USA         | MOS/U.S.                                    |
| 1506549           | Trademark    | 8/30/88    |          | Cooperheat | USA         | Global Heat                                 |
| 1741770           | Service Mark | 12/22/1992 |          | Thermojet  | USA         | Thermojet & Design/U.S.                     |
| 237722/BUR2232    | Service Mark | 11/30/1992 |          | Cooperheat | Thailand    |                                             |
| 24435             | Service Mark | 7/16/1996  |          | Cooperheat | South Korea | Cooperheat/South Korea                      |

**RECORDED: 12/04/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003437 FRAME: 0606